



**2015**  
**Flying Eleven**  
**National Championship**  
**11 to 17 January 2015**

***Change to Sailing  
Instructions***

---

**Number:** One **Posted Date:** 11 January 2015 **Posted Time:** 0950 hours

**Instruction 1.2.2.** Delete (a)

**Instruction 3.** Delete current Instruction. Insert, instead "Any change to the Sailing Instructions will be posted to the official noticeboard by 0900 on the day it will take effect, except that any change to the schedule of races shall be posted by 2000 on the day before the change takes effect. Changes may be posted to the RQYS and Flying 11 websites."

**Instruction 11.2.** Delete.

**Instruction 12.2.** Line 4. Delete "or port for a starboard hand course" and insert, instead "or port for a port hand course".

**Instruction 13.1.** Delete current instruction. Insert , instead "The finish line will be between a staff displaying an orange flag on the Committee Vessel at the starboard end and the course side of the Finish Mark at the port end.

**Instruction 19.1.** Change 2014 to 2015.

**Instruction 19.4.** Add, to the end of the Instruction, the words "in writing".

Col Chidgey  
Race Officer